UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., TWITTER, INC., AND YELP INC., Petitioners

v.

EVOLUTIONARY INTELLIGENCE, LLC, Patent Owner

Inter Partes Review No. IPR2014-00086
Inter Partes Review No. IPR2014-00812

IONER'S TRANSMITTAL L

PETITIONER'S TRANSMITTAL LETTER AND UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

IPR2014-00086 IPR2014-00812

Petitioner Apple Inc. submits Petitioners' Demonstrative Exhibits as

Exhibit 1011. An updated exhibit list is attached.

Dated: January 2, 2015 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/Jeffrey P. Kushan
Jeffrey P. Kushan
Registration No. 43,401
Sidley Austin LLP
1501 K Street NW
Washington, DC 20005
Attorney for Petitioner Apple



UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

Exhibit #	Reference Name
1001	U.S. Patent No. 7,010,536
1002	File History of U.S. Patent No. 7,010,536
1003	Declaration of Henry Houh re '536 Patent
1004	Henry Houh CV
1005	Evolutionary Intelligence Infringement Contentions re 7,010,536
1006	U.S. Patent No. 5,836,529 to Gibbs
1007	Return of Service for 6:12-cv-00783 (E.D. Tex.)
1008	Deposition Transcript of Henry Houh (June 24, 2014)
1009	Supplemental Declaration of Henry Houh, Ph. D.
1010	Deposition Transcript of Henry Houh (December 2, 2014) and Errata
1011	[NEW] Petitioners' Demonstrative Exhibits



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2nd day of January, 2015, a copy of this Petitioner's Transmittal Letter, Updated Exhibit List, and Exhibit 1011 have been served in their entirety by email on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner and Petitioners Yelp and Twitter:

Patent Owner:

Anthony Patek Gutride Safier LLP 835 Douglass Street San Francisco, CA 94114 anthony@gutridesafier.com pto@gutridesafier.com

Todd Kennedy Gutride Safier LLP 835 Douglass Street San Francisco, CA 94114 todd@guttridesafier.com

Petitioners Yelp and Twitter

Vaibhav P. Kadaba Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800 Atlanta, GA 30309-4528 wkadaba@kilpatricktownsend.com rartuz@kilpatricktownsend.com

Dated: January 2, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/Jeffrey P. Kushan/ Jeffrey P. Kushan Attorney for Petitioner Apple

